Flow characteristics
* The contact of pressure switch indicates that the valve is closed.
Electric circuit Fig.
Specifications
* Companion flange and gasket are supplied with DIN flange connection.
Item HK1-40 HK1-40J HK1-50 HK1-50J HK1-65 HK1-65J HK1-80J HK1-V100F HK1-V125F HK1-V150F HK1-V200F
Working fluid City gas/LPG
Working pressure MPa 0 to 0.4 0 to 0.25 0 to 0.2 0 to 0.14 0 to 0.1 0 to 0.06 0 to 0.04 0 to 0.023

1020
HK1 Series
How to order
*1
*1
Micro switchD
Terminal boxC
Port sizeB
S ZZ1 40 3M AC100VHK
How to order
Model No. ModelA
VoltageF
OutdoorsE
*1:  For ZZ of E  Outdoor specification, a round terminal box is automatically
attached and 3M of C  Terminal box cannot be selected.
Code Description
Model
1 ON/OFF 2-position control
1E ON-OFF2 position control with micro switch
Port size
40 Screw-in Rp11/2
50 Screw-in   Rp2
65 Screw-in   Rp21/2
40J JIS Flange 40A
50J JIS flange   50 A
65J JIS Flange 65A
80J JISFlange 80A
V100F DIN Flange 100A
V125F DIN Flange 125A
V150F DIN flange150A
V200F DIN Flange 200A
Terminal box
Blank No
3M HP terminal box (G1/2)
Micro switch
Blank
AWhen  is 1 Without micro switch
When  is 1E Valve opening confirmation maicrossover switch
S For  is 1E
only
With valve closing confirmation micro switch
ES With valve opening/closing confirmation micro switch
Outdoors
Blank Standard
ZZ Outdoors
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60HZ
A
B
C
D
E
F
A
A
A
EXA
FWD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A